
Hello Emmett,

Tuesday, February 4, 2020, 11:25:05 PM, you wrote:

   From: Vladimir Gurevich <vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com>
     To: "Dages, Emmett" <Emmett.Dages@taylorandfrancis.com>
   Date: Wednesday, February 5, 2020 6:54:42 PM
Subject: Royalty reconciliations
 Folder: /

Dr. Gurevich,
 
I asked my royalties supervisor, Christin Harrington,  to prepare this detailed 
spreadsheet of all the royalty statements (including the history of royalties paid pre-TF 
by Marcell Dekker).  I asked her to compare this to the information which was 
summarized to you in a September email by a newer member of our royalty staff.  I did 
not have a way to reconcile to your recap of the royalty statements but hopefully you 
will be able to verify your information against this spreadsheet and get back to me with 
questions.
 
During this review the most significant items noted were:

 
You will see a couple of difference is units where our staff indicated it is less than per 
the statements that Christin in following up on but I wanted to get back to you as soon 
as possible with this detail.  Please let me know if there is anything else you need her 
to focus on and again sorry for the frustrations this lack of clarity has caused.
 
Emmett
 
 
 
 
Information Classification: General
From: Vladimir Gurevich <vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 30, 2020 10:47 AM

Our email update to you also included the Marcel Dekker sales – which were pre 
T&F statements
Our online system used by the staff in their recap includes short term rentals as 
units – but we don’t count these as units in our royalty statements for e-books
There are some “post royalty statement” 2019 sales that were included in the 
royalty staff email that are not yet showing up on statements.
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To: Dages, Emmett <Emmett.Dages@taylorandfrancis.com>
Subject: Re: Royalty reconciliations
 
Hello Emmett,

Thursday, January 30, 2020, 3:46:26 PM, you wrote:

Dear Mr. Emmet Dages,

Thank you for your replay.

I will wait for the results of your analysis.

Regards,

Dr. Vladimir Gurevich

Dr. Gurevich,
 
I just wanted to reach out to you and let you know that I have been copied in on your 
email and have asked our royalties department to pull all of the information on the 
statements and the correspondence so I can get a complete understanding of the 
issues.  I apologize for the aggravation this has caused and will make sure that we 
provide a much clearer and complete analysis on sales and royalties on all your titles, 
including the information we have on those sales and royalties processed by Marcel 
Dekker prior to TF acquisition. I hope to be able to respond to you by the beginning of 
next week. I am in my local office the next few weeks and can quickly follow-up with 
the team if you have any questions on the analysis I will send you. Again I am sorry for 
the frustration our lack of clarity has caused.  Thanks
 
Emmett
 
T. Emmett Dages
Chief Operating Officer
Taylor & Francis Group
6000 Broken Sound Parkway NW Suite 300
Boca Raton, FL 33487
561-998-2523
561-962-5638 (mobile)
561-843-0355 (mobile)
 

Information Classification: General
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Mr. Emmett,

Best regards,
 Vladimir                            mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com

Уes, you’re right, I was very disappointed with the lack of clarity 
in your replay.

Let's try to clarify. There is data sent to me by your royalty 
department (Mr. Stephen Kruszewski) and there is data on 
royalties paid to me over 15 years. The difference between 
these two documents is 925 copies sold. Such a big difference 
cannot be explained by a simple error or lack of consideration of 
some copies of the book.

Unfortunately, I still have not received any explanation about 
such a big difference that it only strengthens the suspicion of the 
desire to hide the truth behind long and confused reasoning.

I repeat once again: between the sales data and the data on the 
royalties paid to me there is a difference of $ 6,660. I ask you to 
return this amount to me. Please answer me clearly whether you 
intend to return this amount to me? This is a very simple 
question to which I would like to get the same simple answer 
instead of the complicated and confusing tables sent  to me.

Thanks.

Dr. Vladimir Gurevich

--
Best regards,
 Vladimir                            mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com
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